journeyman electrician will have a least six thousand (6,000) hours dil'ect experience in high
voltage systems before being utilized on this work.

7. For the purpose of this c<>ntract, high voltage will be considered to be any of O.C. She_rif rs
Department electrical equipment between six hundred (600) volts and thirty-four thousand five
hundred (34,500) volts.

8. For the purpose of this contract, medium voltage will be considered to be any of O.C, Sheriffs
Department electrical equipment between one hundred and ten (110) volts and six hundred
(600) volts.

9. Contr�ctor must be fully knowledgeable of and responsible for adherence to and compliance

[...]

c) Contractors shall have all Nationally Certified Cable Splicers with current National Cable
Splicing Certification Boatd certificate.

d) Contractor shall have in the last five (5) years installed at least two million dollars
($2,000,000) in contracts for high voltage electrical syste111s up to twelve thousand (12,000)
volts and have at least five (5) years' experience joining XLP shielded copper conductors
and lead shielded copper conductor systems.

e) Contractor's electrician(s) performing the actual installation and splicing Goining) of new
load. break junction block shielded conductors must have in the last five (5) years
accumulated at least two (2) years of on the job experience working with shielded and non­
shielded conductors in high voltage systems up to and including twelve thousand (12,000)
volts.

f) All services under this Contract shall be performed by qualified electricians who meet the
above requirements and have the above noted certifications and/or !icenses. Apprentices or
trninees shall not be used in lieu properly certified and/oi: